
                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 24, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8062  Dylan Powell                  12  Brookwood                      16:18.2  5:15 
      2    2 8326  Ryan Kilibarda                12  Stillwater                     16:22.2  5:17 
      3    3 8106  Will Sylvester                11  Eau Claire Memorial            16:28.6  5:19 
      4    4 8314  Ethan Foote                   11  Stillwater                     16:31.1  5:19 
      5    5 8336  Dylan Riniker                 10  Stillwater                     16:35.9  5:21 
      6    6 8310  William Degonda               12  Stillwater                     16:44.3  5:24 
      7    7 8315  Mason Foster                  12  Stillwater                     16:50.1  5:26 
      8    8 8103  Isaac Mangrum                 11  Eau Claire Memorial            16:54.8  5:27 
      9    9 8417  Dawson Gronemus               12  West Salem                     16:56.1  5:28 
     10   10 8368  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg        12  Tomah                          16:57.2  5:28 
     11   11 8474  Colin Wellnitz                12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:04.1  5:30 
     12   12 8101  Parker Dewey                  11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:07.8  5:31 
     13   13 8136  Ethan Archer                  11  Holmen                         17:14.3  5:33 
     14   14 8343  Andrew Walsh                  10  Stillwater                     17:17.0  5:34 
     15   15 8105  Noah Sylvester                 9  Eau Claire Memorial            17:22.2  5:36 
     16   16 8141  Samuel Horman                 11  Holmen                         17:23.4  5:36 
     17      8251  Jack Laufenberg               11  Melrose-Mindoro                17:24.6  5:37 
     18   17 8015  Nestor Badillo                11  Arcadia                        17:26.9  5:37 
     19   18 8414  Philip Gabrielsen             10  West Salem                     17:27.0  5:37 
     20   19 8423  Tom Stenberg                  10  West Salem                     17:33.8  5:40 
     21   20 8070  Ben Buckley                   10  Eastview                       17:37.6  5:41 
     22   21 8186  Tim Cooper                    11  Lake City                      17:39.7  5:42 
     23   22 8100  Julian Bica Harrison          11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:39.9  5:42 
     24   23 8104  Daniel Murray                 11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:44.2  5:43 
     25   24 8412  Drew Anderson                 10  West Salem                     17:46.5  5:44 
     26   25 8005  Joey Hirschboeck              11  Aquinas                        17:48.9  5:45 
     27   26 8185  Eric Anderson                 10  Lake City                      17:50.1  5:45 
     28   27 8316  Max Gerald                    10  Stillwater                     17:52.7  5:46 
     29   28 8416  Carson Gronemus                9  West Salem                     17:56.3  5:47 
     30   29 8147  Gillie Suarez                 12  Holmen                         17:57.8  5:47 
     31   30 8086  Burke Piller                  11  Eastview                       17:59.0  5:48 
     32   31 8078  Adrian Khakural               11  Eastview                       18:02.6  5:49 
     33   32 8473  Mason Tritz                   10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:02.6  5:49 
     34   33 8142  Josiah Kulmaczewski            9  Holmen                         18:05.9  5:50 
     35   34 8191  Conrad Seydel                  9  Lake City                      18:06.2  5:50 
     36   35 8411  Brennon Anderson              10  West Salem                     18:07.1  5:50 
     37   36 8081  Eduard Levin                  11  Eastview                       18:10.3  5:51 
     38   37 8435  Beckett Brueggen              10  Westby                         18:15.2  5:53 
     39   38 8419  Carter Quackenbush            10  West Salem                     18:18.9  5:54 
     40   39 8144  Nathan Novak                  12  Holmen                         18:19.5  5:54 
     41   40 8162  Wesley Barnhart               12  La Crosse Central              18:24.6  5:56 
     42      8110  Angelo Brantner               12  Eau Claire Regis               18:31.2  5:58 
     43   41 8174  Lyndon Torkelson               9  La Crosse Central              18:32.2  5:58 
     44   42 8026  Peyton Nelson                 11  Arcadia                        18:33.5  5:59 
     45   43 8152  Dylan Whiteaker               10  Holmen                         18:35.9  6:00 
     46   44 8071  Nathan Buckley                12  Eastview                       18:36.5  6:00 
     47   45 8146  Jon Rosenow                   10  Holmen                         18:42.8  6:02 
     48   46 8389  Cooper Gelhaus                12  Viroqua                        18:48.9  6:04 
     49   47 8006  Trevor Paulson                10  Aquinas                        18:50.4  6:04 
     50   48 8085  Eli Munson                    12  Eastview                       18:50.7  6:04 
     51   49 8054  Caston Gosda                  10  Brookwood                      18:50.8  6:04 
     52   50 8024  Andy Monroy                   10  Arcadia                        18:51.3  6:05 
     53   51 8439  Gavin Larson                  10  Westby                         18:51.3  6:05 
     54   52 8164  Sean Erickson                  9  La Crosse Central              18:52.7  6:05 
     55   53 8090  Brock Taylor                  10  Eastview                       18:54.0  6:05 
     56   54 8462  Imanuel Brinegar              12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:54.1  6:06 
     57   55 8471  Ayden Stainbrook              10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:55.5  6:06 
     58   56 8466  Charles Kissinger             10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:55.8  6:06 
     59   57 8036  Brad Wensel                   11  Black River Falls              19:09.1  6:10 
     60   58 8004  Oliver Buck                    9  Aquinas                        19:14.5  6:12 
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     61   59 8061  Drew Powell                    9  Brookwood                      19:16.5  6:13 
     62   60 8440  Devin Nedland                 10  Westby                         19:17.1  6:13 
     63   61 8175  Gabriel Wood                  12  La Crosse Central              19:27.2  6:16 
     64   62 8460  Jacob Bender                  12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:32.6  6:18 
     65   63 8388  Trevor Geary                  12  Viroqua                        19:37.9  6:20 
     66   64 8469  Johnathon Penyak              11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:40.7  6:21 
     67   65 8443  David Simonson                10  Westby                         19:43.3  6:21 
     68   66 8064  Owen Radloff                  11  Brookwood                      19:45.3  6:22 
     69   67 8165  Cole Falkenberry               9  La Crosse Central              19:46.1  6:22 
     70   68 8014  Matthew Badillo                9  Arcadia                        19:49.4  6:23 
     71   69 8371  Tristan Riley                  9  Tomah                          19:52.0  6:24 
     72   70 8172  Jordan San Miguel             11  La Crosse Central              19:58.6  6:26 
     73      8112  Dominic Santine                9  Eau Claire Regis               20:01.6  6:27 
     74   71 8390  Alex Harnish                  11  Viroqua                        20:03.7  6:28 
     75   72 8002  Kaleb Azene                    9  Aquinas                        20:18.0  6:33 
     76   73 8387  Myles Frye                    11  Viroqua                        20:21.2  6:34 
     77   74 8035  Andrew Rave                   12  Black River Falls              20:25.3  6:35 
     78   75 8030  Ryder Brown                   12  Black River Falls              20:30.3  6:36 
     79   76 8029  Collin Berra                  11  Black River Falls              20:36.3  6:38 
     80   77 8395  Henry Urch                    12  Viroqua                        20:38.9  6:39 
     81   78 8364  Benjamin Hilson               10  Tomah                          20:42.0  6:40 
     82   79 8397  Matthew Weston                10  Viroqua                        20:43.6  6:41 
     83   80 8438  Zeke Larrington               12  Westby                         20:45.5  6:41 
     84   81 8166  Aiden Gardner                 10  La Crosse Central              20:46.7  6:42 
     85   82 8059  Josue Nicolas                  9  Brookwood                      20:55.7  6:45 
     86   83 8384  Daniel Cress                  10  Viroqua                        20:58.3  6:45 
     87   84 8355  Andrew Batchelor              10  Tomah                          21:02.4  6:47 
     88   85 8359  Charles Devine                12  Tomah                          21:04.1  6:47 
     89   86 8017  Caden Dahl                    10  Arcadia                        21:04.6  6:48 
     90   87 8032  Logan Green                   10  Black River Falls              21:12.2  6:50 
     91   88 8367  Cale Ollendick                 9  Tomah                          21:24.2  6:54 
     92      8252  Julius Meyer                  12  Melrose-Mindoro                21:26.1  6:54 
     93   89 8192  Nate Stevenson                11  Lake City                      21:29.8  6:56 
     94   90 8370  Marshall Reiman                9  Tomah                          21:30.2  6:56 
     95   91 8019  Johan Hernandez               10  Arcadia                        21:32.1  6:56 
     96   92 8437  Phillip Hebbe                 11  Westby                         21:48.0  7:01 
     97   93 8033  Hunter Lechner                12  Black River Falls              21:51.7  7:03 
     98      8250  Trentin Frederick             12  Melrose-Mindoro                21:58.9  7:05 
     99   94 8027  Irbin Ortiz                   10  Arcadia                        22:17.9  7:11 
    100   95 8189  Nils Olson                    10  Lake City                      22:56.4  7:24 
    101      8111  Holden Caparusso              10  Eau Claire Regis               23:06.8  7:27 
    102   96 8031  Connor Carlson                10  Black River Falls              23:13.7  7:29 
    103   97 8055  Gavin Havlik                   9  Brookwood                      24:50.3  8:00 
    104   98 8003  Tim Barrett                   10  Aquinas                        26:30.7  8:32 
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       1.    24  Stillwater                                 (16:36.8  83:03.6 0:27.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ryan Kilibarda            12 16:22.2
       2      4  Ethan Foote               11 16:31.1
       3      5  Dylan Riniker             10 16:35.9
       4      6  William Degonda           12 16:44.3
       5      7  Mason Foster              12 16:50.1
       6   ( 14) Andrew Walsh              10 17:17.0
       7   ( 27) Max Gerald                10 17:52.7

       2.    60  Eau Claire Memorial                        (17:06.7  85:33.3 1:11.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Will Sylvester            11 16:28.6
       2      8  Isaac Mangrum             11 16:54.8
       3     12  Parker Dewey              11 17:07.8
       4     15  Noah Sylvester             9 17:22.2
       5     22  Julian Bica Harrison      11 17:39.9
       6   ( 23) Daniel Murray             11 17:44.2

       3.    98  West Salem                                 (17:32.0  87:39.7 1:00.2)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Dawson Gronemus           12 16:56.1
       2     18  Philip Gabrielsen         10 17:27.0
       3     19  Tom Stenberg              10 17:33.8
       4     24  Drew Anderson             10 17:46.5
       5     28  Carson Gronemus            9 17:56.3
       6   ( 35) Brennon Anderson          10 18:07.1
       7   ( 38) Carter Quackenbush        10 18:18.9

       4.   130  Holmen                                     (17:48.2  89:00.9 1:05.2)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Ethan Archer              11 17:14.3
       2     16  Samuel Horman             11 17:23.4
       3     29  Gillie Suarez             12 17:57.8
       4     33  Josiah Kulmaczewski        9 18:05.9
       5     39  Nathan Novak              12 18:19.5
       6   ( 43) Dylan Whiteaker           10 18:35.9
       7   ( 45) Jon Rosenow               10 18:42.8

       5.   161  Eastview                                   (18:05.2  90:26.0 0:58.9)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Ben Buckley               10 17:37.6
       2     30  Burke Piller              11 17:59.0
       3     31  Adrian Khakural           11 18:02.6
       4     36  Eduard Levin              11 18:10.3
       5     44  Nathan Buckley            12 18:36.5
       6   ( 48) Eli Munson                12 18:50.7
       7   ( 53) Brock Taylor              10 18:54.0

       6.   208  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                   (18:22.5  91:52.1 1:51.7)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Colin Wellnitz            12 17:04.1
       2     32  Mason Tritz               10 18:02.6
       3     54  Imanuel Brinegar          12 18:54.1
       4     55  Ayden Stainbrook          10 18:55.5
       5     56  Charles Kissinger         10 18:55.8
       6   ( 62) Jacob Bender              12 19:32.6
       7   ( 64) Johnathon Penyak          11 19:40.7
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       7.   257  Brookwood                                  (19:01.3  95:06.5 4:37.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Dylan Powell              12 16:18.2
       2     49  Caston Gosda              10 18:50.8
       3     59  Drew Powell                9 19:16.5
       4     66  Owen Radloff              11 19:45.3
       5     82  Josue Nicolas              9 20:55.7
       6   ( 97) Gavin Havlik               9 24:50.3

       8.   261  La Crosse Central                          (19:00.6  95:02.8 1:21.5)
     ====================================================
       1     40  Wesley Barnhart           12 18:24.6
       2     41  Lyndon Torkelson           9 18:32.2
       3     52  Sean Erickson              9 18:52.7
       4     61  Gabriel Wood              12 19:27.2
       5     67  Cole Falkenberry           9 19:46.1
       6   ( 70) Jordan San Miguel         11 19:58.6
       7   ( 81) Aiden Gardner             10 20:46.7

       9.   263  Arcadia                                    (19:09.2  95:45.7 3:37.7)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Nestor Badillo            11 17:26.9
       2     42  Peyton Nelson             11 18:33.5
       3     50  Andy Monroy               10 18:51.3
       4     68  Matthew Badillo            9 19:49.4
       5     86  Caden Dahl                10 21:04.6
       6   ( 91) Johan Hernandez           10 21:32.1
       7   ( 94) Irbin Ortiz               10 22:17.9

      10.   265  Lake City                                  (19:36.5  98:02.2 5:16.7)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Tim Cooper                11 17:39.7
       2     26  Eric Anderson             10 17:50.1
       3     34  Conrad Seydel              9 18:06.2
       4     89  Nate Stevenson            11 21:29.8
       5     95  Nils Olson                10 22:56.4

      11.   293  Westby                                     (19:22.5  96:52.4 2:30.3)
     ====================================================
       1     37  Beckett Brueggen          10 18:15.2
       2     51  Gavin Larson              10 18:51.3
       3     60  Devin Nedland             10 19:17.1
       4     65  David Simonson            10 19:43.3
       5     80  Zeke Larrington           12 20:45.5
       6   ( 92) Phillip Hebbe             11 21:48.0

      12.   300  Aquinas                                    (20:32.5  102:42.5 8:41.8)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Joey Hirschboeck          11 17:48.9
       2     47  Trevor Paulson            10 18:50.4
       3     58  Oliver Buck                9 19:14.5
       4     72  Kaleb Azene                9 20:18.0
       5     98  Tim Barrett               10 26:30.7
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      13.   326  Tomah                                      (19:55.6  99:37.7 4:06.9)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg    12 16:57.2
       2     69  Tristan Riley              9 19:52.0
       3     78  Benjamin Hilson           10 20:42.0
       4     84  Andrew Batchelor          10 21:02.4
       5     85  Charles Devine            12 21:04.1
       6   ( 88) Cale Ollendick             9 21:24.2
       7   ( 90) Marshall Reiman            9 21:30.2

      14.   330  Viroqua                                    (19:54.2  99:30.6 1:50.0)
     ====================================================
       1     46  Cooper Gelhaus            12 18:48.9
       2     63  Trevor Geary              12 19:37.9
       3     71  Alex Harnish              11 20:03.7
       4     73  Myles Frye                11 20:21.2
       5     77  Henry Urch                12 20:38.9
       6   ( 79) Matthew Weston            10 20:43.6
       7   ( 83) Daniel Cress              10 20:58.3

      15.   369  Black River Falls                          (20:22.7  101:53.2 2:03.1)
     ====================================================
       1     57  Brad Wensel               11 19:09.1
       2     74  Andrew Rave               12 20:25.3
       3     75  Ryder Brown               12 20:30.3
       4     76  Collin Berra              11 20:36.3
       5     87  Logan Green               10 21:12.2
       6   ( 93) Hunter Lechner            12 21:51.7
       7   ( 96) Connor Carlson            10 23:13.7
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8309  Brady Bushlack                11  Stillwater                     17:39.1  5:41 
      2    2 8021  Cole Lockington               11  Arcadia                        18:13.7  5:53 
      3    3 8331  George Nelson                  9  Stillwater                     18:18.9  5:54 
      4    4 8327  Logan Liveringhouse           10  Stillwater                     18:23.4  5:56 
      5    5 8317  Evan Goddard                  10  Stillwater                     18:26.3  5:57 
      6    6 8340  Gilbert Siedschlag            12  Stillwater                     18:30.7  5:58 
      7    7 8463  Tristian Brinegar             10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:33.6  5:59 
      8    8 8311  Cam Eiselt                    12  Stillwater                     18:34.9  5:59 
      9    9 8335  Jack Richter                  11  Stillwater                     18:39.2  6:01 
     10   10 8413  Zach Fitzpatrick              12  West Salem                     18:40.7  6:01 
     11   11 8420  Bennett Rieber                 9  West Salem                     18:45.0  6:03 
     12      8341  Cohen Smith                   11  Stillwater                     18:46.8  6:03 
     13      8324  Cal Heinz                     10  Stillwater                     18:47.5  6:03 
     14   12 8088  Charley Setterlund            12  Eastview                       18:48.9  6:04 
     15      8313  Carson Fellows                10  Stillwater                     18:54.1  6:06 
     16   13 8082  Swami Marungar                12  Eastview                       18:57.5  6:07 
     17   14 8089  Lucas Spitzack                 9  Eastview                       19:00.0  6:07 
     18   15 8073  Dylan Gagnon                   9  Eastview                       19:00.6  6:08 
     19   16 8077  Cole Johnson                   9  Eastview                       19:10.2  6:11 
     20      8337  Davis Rolstad                 10  Stillwater                     19:11.2  6:11 
     21   17 8137  Noah Bertram                  11  Holmen                         19:13.5  6:12 
     22      8332  Kyle Och                      12  Stillwater                     19:43.3  6:21 
     23   18 8092  Eli Zillhardt                 10  Eastview                       20:00.0  6:27 
     24   19 8091  Ian Young                     12  Eastview                       20:07.2  6:29 
     25   20 8151  Cayden Vang                    9  Holmen                         20:08.4  6:29 
     26      8069  Brady Belinske                10  Eastview                       20:15.4  6:32 
     27      8308  Caleb Berry                   10  Stillwater                     20:16.1  6:32 
     28   21 8421  Kaleb Spah                     9  West Salem                     20:17.9  6:32 
     29   22 8173  Isaac Stutesman               10  La Crosse Central              20:18.3  6:33 
     30      8338  Phillip Schaefer              10  Stillwater                     20:22.1  6:34 
     31   23 8468  Erik Michaelson                9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:22.2  6:34 
     32   24 8163  Collin Erickson               12  La Crosse Central              20:23.8  6:34 
     33   25 8467  Logan Maciejewski             12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:28.6  6:36 
     34      8344  Kingston Windschitl            9  Stillwater                     20:41.1  6:40 
     35      8333  Noah Pagel                     9  Stillwater                     20:44.0  6:41 
     36      8076  Gray Jansma                    9  Eastview                       20:47.4  6:42 
     37      8339  Ethan Shaw                    10  Stillwater                     20:47.9  6:42 
     38   26 8135  Dustin Albright                9  Holmen                         20:49.4  6:43 
     39      8080  Kiernan Lee                    9  Eastview                       20:50.0  6:43 
     40      8084  Tyler Mullin                  10  Eastview                       20:50.6  6:43 
     41      8087  Tori Richter                   9  Eastview                       20:51.6  6:43 
     42      8075  Jack Huberty                  12  Eastview                       20:54.5  6:44 
     43      8325  Lucas Janet                   11  Stillwater                     20:55.0  6:44 
     44      8319  Otto Hanlon                   12  Stillwater                     20:55.0  6:44 
     45      8312  Lukas Faint                    9  Stillwater                     21:09.5  6:49 
     46   27 8169  Boden Nesler                  10  La Crosse Central              21:09.9  6:49 
     47   28 8360  Thomas Evans                   9  Tomah                          21:10.4  6:49 
     48      8441  Kalan Rudie                   10  Westby                         21:25.7  6:54 
     49   29 8143  Ezra Neumann                  10  Holmen                         21:32.5  6:57 
     50   30 8020  Ben Kolstad                   10  Arcadia                        21:36.9  6:58 
     51   31 8298  Nicholas Lueth                10  Sparta                         21:38.3  6:58 
     52   32 8304  John (Jack) Schanhofer         9  Sparta                         21:38.5  6:58 
     53   33 8302  Braedyn Novak                  9  Sparta                         21:39.2  6:59 
     54   34 8362  Tyler Hausman                 12  Tomah                          21:40.8  6:59 
     55      8391  Vincent Klum                  10  Viroqua                        21:40.9  6:59 
     56   35 8354  Sam Bannan                     9  Tomah                          21:46.0  7:01 
     57   36 8418  Andrew Larson                 10  West Salem                     21:47.2  7:01 
     58      8328  Kyle McBride                   9  Stillwater                     21:54.1  7:03 
     59      8334  Owen Pelletier                 9  Stillwater                     21:54.2  7:03 
     60      8329  Eyan McCarthy                  9  Stillwater                     21:58.3  7:05 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   37 8170  Collin Ogle                    9  La Crosse Central              21:59.4  7:05 
     62      8321  Garrett Haynes                12  Stillwater                     22:00.3  7:05 
     63   38 8372  Andrew Russell                 9  Tomah                          22:00.4  7:05 
     64      8083  Isaac Moffitt                  9  Eastview                       22:02.4  7:06 
     65   39 8356  Aidan Branch                  12  Tomah                          22:03.6  7:07 
     66   40 8148  Ethan Swaney                   9  Holmen                         22:03.8  7:07 
     67      8079  Logan Konsor                  10  Eastview                       22:05.8  7:07 
     68      8386  Harry Devine                  12  Viroqua                        22:06.9  7:08 
     69   41 8150  Adam Troyanek                 12  Holmen                         22:18.4  7:11 
     70   42 8140  Brock Hanson                  11  Holmen                         22:22.2  7:13 
     71      8074  Taylor Hawkins                12  Eastview                       22:23.7  7:13 
     72      8330  Mikai Misener                 12  Stillwater                     22:28.2  7:14 
     73      8153  Caleb Wyss                     9  Holmen                         22:34.9  7:17 
     74   43 8306  Brett Vian                     9  Sparta                         22:38.9  7:18 
     75   44 8303  Sam Parent                    12  Sparta                         22:39.1  7:18 
     76   45 8424  Cayden Sullivan                9  West Salem                     22:44.7  7:20 
     77   46 8022  Gery Lopez                    11  Arcadia                        22:49.8  7:21 
     78      8393  Easton Powell                 10  Viroqua                        22:50.0  7:21 
     79   47 8470  Johnathon Pyburn              10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:50.2  7:22 
     80   48 8294  Xavier Centeno                 9  Sparta                         22:52.8  7:22 
     81   49 8297  Joel Johnson                   9  Sparta                         22:53.2  7:22 
     82   50 8461  Ethan Blaser                   9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:53.2  7:22 
     83      8301  Angel Montoya                  9  Sparta                         23:30.0  7:34 
     84      8300  Carter Miller                  9  Sparta                         23:30.1  7:34 
     85   51 8025  Sawyer Myers                  12  Arcadia                        23:37.8  7:37 
     86      8072  Grady Carlson                  9  Eastview                       23:37.9  7:37 
     87      8394  Carter Roels                  12  Viroqua                        24:02.6  7:45 
     88   52 8353  Brady Baldwin                 11  Tomah                          24:06.3  7:46 
     89   53 8167  Ben Manke                      9  La Crosse Central              24:17.4  7:50 
     90      8149  Raaghav(Raam) Tiwari           9  Holmen                         24:41.1  7:57 
     91   54 8361  Kai Garvin                     9  Tomah                          24:49.5  8:00 
     92      8296  Scout Hutson                   9  Sparta                         24:54.0  8:01 
     93      8295  Milo Everson-Riley             9  Sparta                         24:55.5  8:02 
     94      8365  Caleb Kubik                   11  Tomah                          25:06.2  8:05 
     95      8358  Alexander Burbach              9  Tomah                          25:14.8  8:08 
     96      8037  Owen Zenz                      9  Black River Falls              25:43.8  8:17 
     97   55 8018  Yahir Gonzalez                10  Arcadia                        26:10.2  8:26 
     98      8322  Stephen Hebert                11  Stillwater                     26:34.2  8:34 
     99      8436  Reid Fisher                   10  Westby                         26:59.0  8:42 
    100   56 8472  Austin Swanson                10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       27:09.7  8:45 
    101      8363  Steven Higby                  10  Tomah                          28:02.8  9:02 
    102   57 8171  Cowan Reuter                  11  La Crosse Central              28:53.2  9:18 
    103      8357  Collin Branch                  9  Tomah                          29:15.8  9:26 
    104      8034  Dawson O'Brien                 9  Black River Falls              31:37.7 10:11 
    105   58 8016  Adan Cortez                   11  Arcadia                        44:48.3 14:26 
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       1.    19  Stillwater                                 (18:15.7  91:18.4 0:51.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Brady Bushlack            11 17:39.1
       2      3  George Nelson              9 18:18.9
       3      4  Logan Liveringhouse       10 18:23.4
       4      5  Evan Goddard              10 18:26.3
       5      6  Gilbert Siedschlag        12 18:30.7
       6   (  8) Cam Eiselt                12 18:34.9
       7   (  9) Jack Richter              11 18:39.2

       2.    70  Eastview                                   (18:59.5  94:57.2 0:21.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Charley Setterlund        12 18:48.9
       2     13  Swami Marungar            12 18:57.5
       3     14  Lucas Spitzack             9 19:00.0
       4     15  Dylan Gagnon               9 19:00.6
       5     16  Cole Johnson               9 19:10.2
       6   ( 18) Eli Zillhardt             10 20:00.0
       7   ( 19) Ian Young                 12 20:07.2

       3.   123  West Salem                                 (20:27.1  102:15.5 4:04.0)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Zach Fitzpatrick          12 18:40.7
       2     11  Bennett Rieber             9 18:45.0
       3     21  Kaleb Spah                 9 20:17.9
       4     36  Andrew Larson             10 21:47.2
       5     45  Cayden Sullivan            9 22:44.7

       4.   132  Holmen                                     (20:45.6  103:47.6 2:50.3)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Noah Bertram              11 19:13.5
       2     20  Cayden Vang                9 20:08.4
       3     26  Dustin Albright            9 20:49.4
       4     29  Ezra Neumann              10 21:32.5
       5     40  Ethan Swaney               9 22:03.8
       6   ( 41) Adam Troyanek             12 22:18.4
       7   ( 42) Brock Hanson              11 22:22.2

       5.   152  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                   (21:01.6  105:07.8 4:19.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Tristian Brinegar         10 18:33.6
       2     23  Erik Michaelson            9 20:22.2
       3     25  Logan Maciejewski         12 20:28.6
       4     47  Johnathon Pyburn          10 22:50.2
       5     50  Ethan Blaser               9 22:53.2
       6   ( 56) Austin Swanson            10 27:09.7

       6.   163  La Crosse Central                          (21:37.8  108:08.8 3:59.1)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Isaac Stutesman           10 20:18.3
       2     24  Collin Erickson           12 20:23.8
       3     27  Boden Nesler              10 21:09.9
       4     37  Collin Ogle                9 21:59.4
       5     53  Ben Manke                  9 24:17.4
       6   ( 57) Cowan Reuter              11 28:53.2
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       7.   174  Tomah                                      (21:44.3  108:41.2 0:53.2)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Thomas Evans               9 21:10.4
       2     34  Tyler Hausman             12 21:40.8
       3     35  Sam Bannan                 9 21:46.0
       4     38  Andrew Russell             9 22:00.4
       5     39  Aidan Branch              12 22:03.6
       6   ( 52) Brady Baldwin             11 24:06.3
       7   ( 54) Kai Garvin                 9 24:49.5

       8.   183  Sparta                                     (22:02.8  110:14.0 1:00.8)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Nicholas Lueth            10 21:38.3
       2     32  John (Jack) Schanhofer     9 21:38.5
       3     33  Braedyn Novak              9 21:39.2
       4     43  Brett Vian                 9 22:38.9
       5     44  Sam Parent                12 22:39.1
       6   ( 48) Xavier Centeno             9 22:52.8
       7   ( 49) Joel Johnson               9 22:53.2

       9.   184  Arcadia                                    (22:29.7  112:28.4 7:56.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Cole Lockington           11 18:13.7
       2     30  Ben Kolstad               10 21:36.9
       3     46  Gery Lopez                11 22:49.8
       4     51  Sawyer Myers              12 23:37.8
       5     55  Yahir Gonzalez            10 26:10.2
       6   ( 58) Adan Cortez               11 44:48.3
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8278  Will Pongonis                  8  Regis                          11:31.8  5:46 
      2    2 8060  Cooper Powell                  8  Brookwood                      11:36.6  5:49 
      3    3 8066  Sawyer Stenerson               6  Brookwood                      12:50.1  6:26 
      4    4 8203  Isaac Gabriel                 12  Lincoln Middle School          12:50.1  6:26 
      5    5 8271  Benjamin Hoeft                 8  Regis                          12:56.1  6:29 
      6    6 8057  Austin Lacy                    7  Brookwood                      12:56.4  6:29 
      7    7 8067  Nolan Waddell                  6  Brookwood                      13:06.9  6:34 
      8    8 8063  Kai Pyykkomen                  8  Brookwood                      13:25.1  6:43 
      9    9 8065  August Rueckheim               8  Brookwood                      13:44.2  6:53 
     10   10 8202  Camden Daykin                 12  Lincoln Middle School          13:45.0  6:53 
     11   11 8201  Dylan Belby                   12  Lincoln Middle School          13:53.4  6:57 
     12   12 8236  Cole Hasburgh                  7  Longfellow Middle School       13:57.0  6:59 
     13   13 8279  Andrew Ricciardi               7  Regis                          14:36.6  7:19 
     14   14 8273  John Leibham                   8  Regis                          14:38.4  7:20 
     15   15 8280  Anthony Ricciardi              7  Regis                          14:47.0  7:24 
     16      8219  Grant Reineking                7  Logan Middle School            14:53.8  7:27 
     17      8216  Finley Duerst                  7  Logan Middle School            15:06.1  7:34 
     18   16 8242  Ryan Tschumper                 8  Longfellow Middle School       15:07.3  7:34 
     19   17 8234  Ty Ericksmoen                  7  Longfellow Middle School       15:23.1  7:42 
     20      8218  Ben Lown                       8  Logan Middle School            15:33.6  7:47 
     21   18 8270  Andrew Hoeft                   8  Regis                          15:53.0  7:57 
     22   19 8204  Nate Grilley                  12  Lincoln Middle School          16:07.9  8:04 
     23   20 8241  Sawyer Swanson                 7  Longfellow Middle School       16:23.7  8:12 
     24      8217  Ryder Klee                     7  Logan Middle School            16:31.0  8:16 
     25   21 8239  Oliver Merkey                  8  Longfellow Middle School       16:37.6  8:19 
     26   22 8208  David Wilson                  12  Lincoln Middle School          17:15.3  8:38 
     27   23 8233  Ian Dale                       7  Longfellow Middle School       17:32.7  8:47 
     28   24 8238  Henry Merkey                   6  Longfellow Middle School       17:33.6  8:47 
     29   25 8207  Eli Reich                     12  Lincoln Middle School          17:57.9  8:59 
     30   26 8268  Charlie Gibson                 7  Regis                          18:01.1  9:01 
     31   27 8206  Jon Jon Meier                 12  Lincoln Middle School          18:10.0  9:05 
     32      8232  Micah Bratsch                  6  Longfellow Middle School       19:06.1  9:34 
     33      8264  Qwynn Barnes                   7  Regis                          19:55.6  9:58 
     34      8205  Graham Kincaid                12  Lincoln Middle School          21:30.4 10:46 
     35      8266  Riley Catt                     7  Regis                          22:57.1 11:29 
     36      8272  Grayson Lawrence               6  Regis                          23:07.7 11:34 
     37      8265  Caleb Borton                   6  Regis                          24:10.1 12:06 
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       1.    26  Brookwood                                  (12:47.1  63:55.1 1:48.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Cooper Powell              8 11:36.6
       2      3  Sawyer Stenerson           6 12:50.1
       3      6  Austin Lacy                7 12:56.4
       4      7  Nolan Waddell              6 13:06.9
       5      8  Kai Pyykkomen              8 13:25.1
       6   (  9) August Rueckheim           8 13:44.2

       2.    48  Regis                                      (13:42.0  68:29.9 3:15.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Will Pongonis              8 11:31.8
       2      5  Benjamin Hoeft             8 12:56.1
       3     13  Andrew Ricciardi           7 14:36.6
       4     14  John Leibham               8 14:38.4
       5     15  Anthony Ricciardi          7 14:47.0
       6   ( 18) Andrew Hoeft               8 15:53.0
       7   ( 26) Charlie Gibson             7 18:01.1

       3.    66  Lincoln Middle School                      (14:46.4  73:51.7 4:25.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Isaac Gabriel             12 12:50.1
       2     10  Camden Daykin             12 13:45.0
       3     11  Dylan Belby               12 13:53.4
       4     19  Nate Grilley              12 16:07.9
       5     22  David Wilson              12 17:15.3
       6   ( 25) Eli Reich                 12 17:57.9
       7   ( 27) Jon Jon Meier             12 18:10.0

       4.    86  Longfellow Middle School                   (15:29.8  77:28.7 2:40.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Cole Hasburgh              7 13:57.0
       2     16  Ryan Tschumper             8 15:07.3
       3     17  Ty Ericksmoen              7 15:23.1
       4     20  Sawyer Swanson             7 16:23.7
       5     21  Oliver Merkey              8 16:37.6
       6   ( 23) Ian Dale                   7 17:32.7
       7   ( 24) Henry Merkey               6 17:33.6


